Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 16

## HOUSING FOR WALES

The Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992 (c. 12)

The Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992 has effect subject to the following amendments.

In section 218(3) (disposals between Housing for Wales and certain housing associations), for ""Housing for Wales"" substitute ""the Secretary of State"".

In section 219(2) (disposals by Housing for Wales etc. and certain housing associations), for ""Housing for Wales"" substitute ""the Secretary of State"".

In the heading preceding section 218 and in the sidenotes of that section and section 219, for "Housing for Wales" substitute "the Secretary of State".